
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT R C IV 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

January 10,2021 JAN 092021 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STAJ(EGovernment I EthlCll CQmm' Gltm 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansas Agri Business Council 

Address: 816 SW Tyler Street 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee II Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Tennination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 23, 2020 through December 31, 2020) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 .. 

5. Cash on hand at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

24917.85
 

3246.92
 

28164.77
 

3035.00
 

25129.77
 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, conect and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failme to file this document or intenti nally fiIi document is a class A misdemeanor." 

01/09/2020 

Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2020 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Agri Business Council 

Date 

11/30/2020 

10/28/2020 

11/16/2020 

10/27/2020 

10/22/2020 

12/4/2020 

12/15/2020 

10/28/2020 

Name and Address 

Of Contributor 

Ag Valley Coop 
314 W. North St. 
Norton, KS 67654 

Cargill, Inc. 
18001 W. 106th St., Ste 300 
Olathe, KS 66061 

CHS Inc. 
5500 Cenex Drive 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077 

Compass Minerals 
5929 Oakwood Drive 
Odessa, MO 64076 

Global Grain LLC 
3210 NW 16th St. 
Topeka, KS 66618 
Helm Fertilizer Corp. 
9840 Overbrook Ct. 
Leawood, KS 66206 
John Deere Company 
10789 S. Ridgeview Road 
Olathe, KS 66061 

WinField United 
1635 Lantern Drive 
Andover, KS 67002 

Occupation 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Check Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
.' 

Amount 

59.09 

1365.13 

419.8 

418 

54.4 

132 

156 

168 

Subtotal This Page 2772.42 

Total Itemized Receipts This Period 2772.42 

Total Unitemized Contributions of $50 or less 474.50 

Sale of Politica! Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 3246.92 

L 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Agribusiness Council
 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)
 

Purpose of Expenditure 
If independent or in-kind 

Date Name and Address Amount 
is made for a candidate, list 
candidate name & address 

expenditure in excess of $300 

10/29/2020 Kansans for a Democratic House 
P.O. Box 2083 Contribution 250.00 
TopekaKS 

11/30/2020 Kloos for Kansas
 
4720 SE Berryton Road, Berryton KS
 Contribution 1000.00 

12/29/2020 Kansas Senate Democrats 
P.O. Box 1911, Topeka KS Contribution 250.00 
Laura Kelly for Governor
 
300 SW lOth Ave., Ste 214S, Topeka KS
 

11130/2020 
Contribution 1000.00 

121712020 Scott Schwab for Secretary of State
 
10940 PARALLEL PKWY, KANSAS CITY KS
 Contribution 500.00 

. 

-. 
~ 3000.00 

SUbt(}t~l;'ffiisJ>age- .
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 3000.00 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 35.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 3035.00 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 
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