KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2021

JAN 09 2021

GEC Form Rev, 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STAKE Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Kansas Agri Business Council Address: 816 SW Tyler Street City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 23, 2020 through December 31, 2020) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	24917.85 3246.92 28164.77 3035.00 25129.77
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor of the complete of the complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor of the complete. Signature of Treasurer	e intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Agri Business Council

	Name and Address	Occupation	Ch	eck Appr	opriate l	Вох		
Date	Of Contributor		Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Amount	
11/30/2020	Ag Valley Coop	Agribusiness						
	314 W. North St.			Х			59.09	
	Norton, KS 67654							
10/28/2020	Cargill, Inc.	Agribusiness						
	18001 W. 106th St., Ste 300			Х			1365.13	
	Olathe, KS 66061		-					
11/16/2020	CHS Inc.	Agribusiness						
	5500 Cenex Drive			X			419.8	
	Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077		ļ					
10/27/2020	Compass Minerals	Agribusiness	ļ.				440	
	5929 Oakwood Drive			X			418	
10/22/2020	Odessa, MO 64076	A .:1:	ļ					
10/22/2020	Global Grain LLC 3210 NW 16th St.	Agribusiness					54.4	
	Topeka, KS 66618			X			54.4	
12/4/2020	Helm Fertilizer Corp.	Agribusiness						
12/4/2020	9840 Overbrook Ct.	Agribusiness					132	
	Leawood, KS 66206			X			132	
12/15/2020	John Deere Company	Agribusiness						
,,	10789 S. Ridgeview Road	, , , ,	}	Х			156	
	Olathe, KS 66061		}	^				
10/28/2020	WinField United	Agribusiness						
	1635 Lantern Drive			Х			168	
	Andover, KS 67002			^				
				Sii	btotal Th	is Page	2772.42	
					J. C. C. C. T.	iio i uge	2772.12	
Total Itemized R	eceipts This Period						2772.42	
Total Unitemized Contributions of \$50 or less						474.50		
Sale of Political	Materials (Unitemized)							
Total Contribution	ons When Contributor Not Known					-		
TOTAL RECE	IPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)						3246.92	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

YT		• •			~		
Kansas	Δ	orth	nein	229	1	nn	CIL
Transas	4	CILL	MOIN	COO	- 0	uu	

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
10/29/2020	Kansans for a Democratic House P.O. Box 2083 Topeka KS	Contribution	250.00	
11/30/2020	Kloos for Kansas 4720 SE Berryton Road, Berryton KS	Contribution	1000.00	
12/29/2020	Kansas Senate Democrats P.O. Box 1911, Topeka KS	Contribution	250.00	
11/30/2020	Laura Kelly for Governor 300 SW 10 th Ave., Ste 214S, Topeka KS	Contribution	1000.00	
12/7/2020	Scott Schwab for Secretary of State 10940 PARALLEL PKWY, KANSAS CITY KS	Contribution	500.00	
	Subtotal This Page		3000.00	
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period				
Total Unitemi	35.	35.00		
TOTAL EXP	303	3035.00		